Imperial Railways of North China
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Directors i
A list of known directors of the companies and bureaux which collectively controlled the Peking-Mukden Railway
during its development over thirty years.
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TongkKongSing/TangTingshu
ChaiWai-cheng
ChuFu/ZhouFu
WuTingFang/NgChoi
WuChiChang/WuNangao
YangKooShan
YenHsinHou/YanXinhou
WangYungFang/WangKun
ChanQiTing/ChenYin
LiHungChang/LiHongzhang
YangHunTien/YangHongdian
LiShuTang/LiShutang
ChuLangTing/ZhouLinting
ChuYuChi/XuRun
ChangYenMao(Mou)/Chang¥i
WilliamN.Pethick
WuMowTing/WulimPao
Sheng Hsuan-huai/ShengXuanhuai
WangWenShao
ChangHungShun
ChangChenChi
HuChuFen/Hulufen
ChangLienFen
WangJuiKao/HuangKaijia
TangShaoYi/S.Y. Tong
HsuChingCheng/Xulingzheng
YangSzeChi /YangShiqi
YangKweiChuen
Lt.Colonel).R.L.Macdonald
Lt.ColonelC.A.R.Browne
M.T.Liang/LiangRuhao
YuanShiKai

LinChiMei/AlbertLam/LinChihTao/

WuChiaShiao
ShousonChow/ZhouChangling
SzeChouChi/ShiZhaoji/AlfredSze
LiangSzeYi/LiangShih-i
LuYitang/LuZuhua
YangShiTsung/YangShicong
LuShu Sheng/LuXusheng
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HsuYinChi/HsuTingChueh/ChuKinHouf#: 2L 8% / 45 2 45

KuanKengLin/GuanGenglin
WooYingKo/WuYingke
SunYatSen/SunWen

I IR
cIE
FhiR Al /03

A, B,
D
D
E4t2

)]
Eazd

D4

—
L —

: st L L= e e e

D5

C,D

1878-1892
1880

18R6-1894
18861894
1887-1895
1887-1891
|B8T-1890
1887-1890
1891-18493
1891-1845
1891-1893
18911895
189 1-1895
1892-1846
1892-1903
1892-1893
1895-1897
1896-1911
189b6—1897
1896- 18497
18971898
1897-1906
1898

1898

18951900
189591900
1901-1903
1900-1901
1900-1901
19011992
1902-1906
19051906
1905-1904
1905-1908
1903-1907
1907-1908
19071910
1906—1909
190819049
1909-1910
1910-1920
1911

1909-1911
1912-1913
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Key &l
A: CEMCo. H %
B: Kaiping Railway Co. HFEekigha
C: China Railway Co. Fpr [ 2k % 2 7
D: Imperial Railways of North China N I ER I L SR
E: Director-General of Railways / Head of EaekEg K/ Bkeg R oo AR/ Bl % K
the Railway Bureau and/or President of the
Board of Communications
Chief Engineers 2R
Robert Reginald Burnett ' {/755 G408 « {17 A %F A |878-1882
Claude William Kinder L35 e p AR - G214 A%H6 1882-1892
oo % - - o B | 8861904
T (1] [T (1] (1] Ak {: IHBT_ 19{'}9
= = = = = D7 1892-1909
Notes

#1. Li was the power behind the mining and railway project from the beginning but did not appear to be
formerly listed as a director of the companies, By virtue of his position of Governor-General of Zhihli ( 3 5 )
he became Director-General of Railways (EFInekigFcbi).

#2. Sheng during the early days was not a director of IRNC but as Director-General of the Imperial Railway
Administration and, supported by Li Hongzhang, he exercised considerable influence over all the railway directors.
His initial responsibility was arranging the finances for the building of the Peking-Hankow Railway but he tried
repeatedly to gain financial control of the northern railway as well. Shortly before the revolution, he had ascended
to become China’s supreme railway leader as President of the Board of Communications.

#3. Hu was ousted from his position following the Palace coup,,ending the 100 days reform movement in late
| 898. He was reinstated after the Boxer uprising.

#4. Huang Kaijia was Company Secretary in 1898 but perhaps not a director.

#5. It is not certain whether “*Hsu Yin Chin” is an alternative name for Hsu Ting Chueh/Chu Kin Hou but the
former name 1s listed as a director in 1910.

#6. 1878-1882 : Resident engineer.

#7. During the period of foreign military control, Kinder was initially engaged as civilian Chief Engineer
working jointly with the military engineers (BRA). He, however, had serious disagreements with the British
military Director-General, who pushed Kinder out of the management, downgrading him to only a consultant and
with no authority over staff. This lasted until the military withdrawal when Kinder was fully re-instated.
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#1, FM TR b e E RS EACE, HAELIRTERIA LR RS, b TAMEE SR AE,
ZEERAT BB E R

#2, BEELWPITARE SN SMEREBI RS, W OGN 2RI e i B I K B A2 G T A, AhOn) T A R T
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#3, 18984EJE, FEEUELTH T H B4Rz alln, SRR,

#4, BT T IS8R B R, alREA RS

#5, JCiLEE “Hso Yin Chin” 275 /&Hsu Ting Chueh / Chu Kin Houll) 75 —FRifd , (HiX— AW FE1910
AT 44

#6., 1878 — 1882 : BFEr T f£Ufi
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Chinese explanation of the staff lists in the Tientsin (Tianjin) section of the ‘Chronicle & Directory for China,
Corea, Japan, and The Philippines, etc.” for the years 1882, 1887 & 1895,

1882, 1887 HNSOS4EAY s, Sl . H A< FIdEH R 5 [ 04 4 s f0 2 sfvh S FE B A B o Sy .
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2 FERCE [ THAEAR - HRR S

3 H—{EE TR

4 ik

5 PR T R

6 1%k

7 W Tk

8 WiE LT

9 Tk

10§ HBHE FT

11 kg A9 AR AR

12 EEEBLET 3 TE (5T)
13 RINE /R 5 WA
14 FREa ) Y 2%

15 BN (CRA£5E )

16 fESERE (7 )

17 R ATk

18 FF-ERg A A

19 fREEFS A

20 FKAEKHE . HRELW

21 TRMZ/ARIE: BEHRUEH (E5)
22 RS . B

23 JEEL/RENE: AR

24 fCHRAT

25 &%

26 EAH:

27 JELEET

28 MR (ANHGE ) « RO T RE0p B
29 [hfEGE ( AwiE ) o BB

30 KEHT

31 ApgiEte”

32 o ExEH

33 BRaEst (ASHGE )

RETS R T

35 RKNIPMEKRE

36 FMEE: EBREECE

IMREETT . RIS, FREE, S, B
38 iSRS AR

39 PLAE W

40 TiE EE

41 FRM (RWE ) « BIREE

42 THE T

43 FFRAG: N R TR

44 BFGE T TR

45 EFEK

46 fLAEHE]HL

47 {RAEJ5, shiea, Rms. WP
48 IEtdm/Bohik: 5 & Bh TR Ui
49

50 v ki 2 @)
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